
LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD 
LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE 

 

 
 

 

ANNUAL OCTOBER TWO DAYS' SALE 
OF 

1152 BLACKFACE RAMS 
& RAM LAMBS 

 
 

on Thursday and Friday, 19
th

 and 20
th

 October, 2017 
(This Sale is under the auspices of the Blackface Sheep Breeders Association, 

A 3% Sellers Levy will be deducted on their behalf from all tups sold) 
 

Ballot Drawn by Mr C Thornborrow, Anniston, Symington 
 

First Day's Sale - Thursday 19
th

 October, 2017 
 

In No. 1 Ring at 10.00 a.m. – 374 Shearling and Aged Rams 
In No. 2 Ring at 10.00 a.m. – 419 Shearling and Aged Rams 

 

Second Day's Sale - Friday 20
th

 October, 2017 
In No. 1 Ring at 11 a.m. – 359 Ram Lambs 

 

 
NOTICE TO CONSIGNORS 

The Number of each Ram must be legibly branded on near horn according to 
numbers in catalogue.  Shepherds must remain in Charge and give delivery on 
receiving delivery order from the Buyers.  Delivery must not be given without a 

Pass.  The Auctioneers do not hold themselves responsible for mistakes in delivery. 
 

 
TERMS OF SALE – CASH 

Interest Chargeable on all outstanding accounts after 7 days at 7% over base rate. 

Lanark Agricultural Centre, Lanark, ML11 9AX 
Tel: 01555 662281       Fax: 01555 665100/665638 
Website: www.lawrieandsymington.com  Email: lanark@lawrieandsymington.com 

 

http://www.lawrieandsymington.com/
mailto:lanark@lawrieandsymington.com


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MOUTH WARRANTY 

 

ALL SHEEP MUST BE GUARANTEED CORRECT IN THE 
MOUTH ON THE DAY OF SALE.   

 
All Complaints regarding incorrect mouths must be lodged 

along with £20 at Main Office any time after purchase but not 
later than 2 hours after the conclusion of the Sale.  The fee of 
£20 will be refunded, if buyers appeal is upheld.  A veterinary 

surgeon will be in attendance and his decision is final. 
 

All rams and ram lambs are warranted by the vendor to be 
capable of and effective at natural service.  If any such ram has 
proved to be incapable of or ineffective at natural service and 
written notice to that effect is given to the Auctioneers within 
10 weeks after the date of sale then, after proof, the purchase 

may return the Ram to the Vendor who shall refund the 
purchase price of the animal together with costs of transport 

and veterinary expenses.  No claim for consequential loss will 
be entertained. 

 
No riggs will be sold. 

 
PLEASE NOTE: 

 

A 3 per cent Sellers Levy capped at £2,000 
i.e. No one will pay more than £60 per tup 

will be implemented on behalf of the  
Blackface Sheep Breeders Association. 

 
 

RULES 

SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS DISPLAYED IN MARKET 

OFFICE, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND 

APPRAISERS IN SCOTLAND. 
 

PURCHASERS OF STOCK SOLD THROUGH A STORE OR BREEDING RING WHO 
INTENDS TO SLAUGHTER THESE ANIMALS RIGHT AWAY MUST SATISFY 

THEMSELVES WITH THE CONSIGNER THAT THE ANIMAL IS NOT CURRENTLY IN A 
WITHDRAWAL PERIOD FROM ANY VETERINARY MEDICINES ETC. 

 

 
LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD TEL: 01555 662281



                                      FIRST DAY'S SALE 
 

                                   THURSDAY 19
TH 

OCTOBER 
 

                                      In No. 1 Ring at 10.00 a.m. 
 

                    374 BLACKFACE SHEARLING AND AGED RAMS 
 
Lot  No. on Horn No. 
1. BURNCASTLE, Burncastle Farming Co Ltd 1 – 7 7 
2. LOUGHASH, Messrs J & C Harkin 8 – 13 6 
3. CRAIGDARROCH, SANQUHAR, Messrs W Graham & Son 
  14 – 23 10 
4. AITKENHEAD, Messrs S & P Heads 24 – 29 6 
5. HARTSIDE LAMMERMUIR, Messrs J Kay & Son 30 – 35 6 
6. CROSSWOODBURN, Mr A Smith 36 – 41 6 
7. MIDLOCK, Messrs J Wight & Sons 42 – 56 15 
8. CLANARY, Mr GS McClymont 57 – 63 7 
  DO., Mr G Porter (Shep) 64 1 
9. MOUNT BENGER, Messrs JF Irving & Son 65 – 70 6 
10. DRYHOPE, Philiphaugh Trust 71 – 76 6 
11. HARTSIDE, Hartside Farms 77 – 85 9 
12. MILNMARK, Mr W Ramsay 86 – 93 8 
13. GLENRATH, Messrs JP Campbell & Sons 94 – 103 10 
14. CLONRAE, Mrs M Rorison 104 – 109 6 
15. ASHCRAIG, RS Lambie 110 – 115 6 
  DO., Mr A Lambie (Shep) 116 1 
16. EASTER HAPPREW, Messrs JP Campbell & Sons 117 – 124 8 
17. GOSLAND, DC & JJ Marshall LLP 125 – 134 10 
  DO., Mr W Craig (Shep) 135 1 
18. MITCHELLHILL, Messrs A Kennedy & Son 136 – 143 8 
19. TOWNHEAD, YARROW, Messrs Douglas 144 – 149 6 
20. BLACKHOUSE, Messrs T Renwick & Sons 150 – 161 12 
21. HIGH STAWARD, Messrs RJ Coulson & Son 162 – 166 5 
22. DYKE, J. R. MacGregor (Dyke) Ltd 167 – 181 15 
23. CORSEBANK, Renwick Bros (Corsebank) 182 – 187 6 
24. NUNNERIE, Messrs CC MacArthur & Co 188 – 197 10 
25. PARKHALL, Messrs A & A Provan 198 – 203 6 
26. ALLANFAULD, A. MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd 204 – 217 14 
27. DUNRUCHAN, Messrs T & M Paterson 218 – 223 6 
28. MOORFOOT, Messrs JB Pate & Son 224 – 228 5 
29. CRAIG, Messrs A Paton & Co 229 – 233 5 
30. LONGCROFT, Messrs WH Sharp & Son 234 – 239 6 
31. CRIMP CRAMP, Messrs J Wight & Sons 240 – 243 4 



Lot  No. on Horn No. 
32. REMONY, Remony Estates Partnership 244 – 249 6 
33. KIRKSTEAD, Messrs R A McClymont & Son 250 – 257 8 
34. LANGHAUGH, Messrs JP Campbell & Sons 258 – 262 5 
35. KIRKLAND, Kirkland Farming 263 – 269 7 
  DO., Mr J Anderson (Shep) 270 1 
36. GLEN GATEHOUSE, Mr IRS Bond 271 – 278 8 
37. BLACKCRAIG, Firm of J & A Finlay 279 – 284 6 
38. MITCHELLSLACKS, Queensbury Farming Ltd 285 – 290 6 
39. AULDHOUSEBURN, Firm of HA Blackwood (A Firm) 291 – 298 8 
40. SILLOANS, Mr JE Carruthers 299 – 304 6 
41. TROLOSS, Troloss Farms 305 – 312 8 
42. AIKENGALL, Firm of JG Hamilton 313 – 317 5 
43. WILLIAMHOPE, T D Renwick 318 – 327 10 
  DO., T D Renwick (Shep) 328 1 
44. THE DUDLESS, Messrs FT Walton 329 – 333 5 
  DO., Miss A Mackay (Shep) 334  
45. TINNIS, Messrs S McClymont & Son 335 – 342 8 
46. ELMSCLEUGH, Messrs W Dunlop 343 – 350 8 
47 WESTHILL, R S Mackay Farming 351 – 356 6 
48. OUTER HUNTLY, Firm of R & M McIntosh 357 – 360 4 
49. CONNACHAN, M McCall-Smith 361 – 370 10 
50. DRANNANDOW, Drannandow Farms 371 – 374 4 

  
 
  

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



In No. 2 Ring at 10.00 a.m. 
 

419 BLACKFACE SHEARLING AND AGED RAMS 
 
Lot  No. on Horn No. 
51. MEGGETHEAD, Benson Wemyss Farms 375 – 379 5 
52. DRUMBUIE, Messrs DG & JD Walker 380 – 385 6 
53. HENDERLAND, Messrs J Mitchell 386 – 390 5 
54. BENGERBURN, Messrs JF Irving & Son 391 – 396 6 
55. KIRKHOPE, Messrs A & A Kirkpatrick 397 – 401 5 
56. SWEETSHAWHEAD, Mr D Henderson 402 – 407 6 
57. CHIRMORRIE, Chirmorrie Ent. Ltd 408 – 411 4 
  DO., Mr T Dalton (Shep) 412 1 
58. BRAIDSHAWRIGG, Burncastle Farming Co Ltd 413 – 420 8 
59. MARBRACK, NSP Parry 421 – 424 4 
60. GLEN, Glenland Management Ltd 425 – 434 10 
61. WANWOODHILL, Wanwoodhill Partners 435 – 440 6 
62. SKELFHILL, The Firm of IHG Warden 441 – 446 6 
63. OLD KIRKSTEAD, Messrs R A McClymont & Son 447 – 456 10 
64. CORSEBANK POLTHISTLY, Renwick Bros (Corsebank)  
  457 – 461 5 
65. LIDDIESDALE, Messrs S & G Anderson 462 – 466 5 
66. NISBET, Mr DB Fleming 467 – 472 6 
67. TOWIEMORE, Messrs EM Smith & Sons 473 – 477 5 
68. THE YETT, D & A Redpath 478 – 484  7 
69. DALCAIRNEY, Mr M Gibson 485 – 490 6 
  DO., Mr W Welsh (Shep) 491 1 
70. THE HOPES, Moorfoot Capital Management Ltd 492 – 495 4 
71. LARACH HOUSE, Mr J Murdoch 496 – 497 2 
72. CRAIGDARROCH GLENWHERN, Messrs W Graham & Son 
  498 – 505 8 
73. MIDLOCK GLESPIN, Messrs J Wight & Sons 506 – 511 6 
74. GLENCOTHO, Mr J Muir 512 – 516 5 
75. FINGLAND, Messrs W Wallace & Sons 517 – 520 4 
76. LITTLE HARTSIDE, Messrs J Kay & Sons 521 – 525 5 
77. AULDALLAN, Messrs RM Adam & Son 526 – 530 5 
78. DUNRUCHAN WESTSIDE, Messrs T & M Paterson 531 – 536 6 
79. GREENLEIGHTON, Messrs G & S Paxton 537 – 540 4 
80. CRAIGVIEW, Messrs G & S Donald 541 – 546 6 
81. GLENSIDE, Messrs M & F Burns 547 – 552 6 
82. WESTHILLMOOR, R S Mackay Farming 553 – 558 6 
83. PENCHRISE, Messrs RJ Anderson & Son 559 – 565 7 
84. LARG CREETOWN, Larg Farming Co Ltd 566 – 573 8 
85. SHAWSKNOWE, Mr M Wood 574 – 577 4 



Lot  No. on Horn No. 
86. CROSSHOUSE, Messrs N Murray 578 – 583 6 
87. LITTLE LARG, Messrs J Mitchell & Son 584 – 587 4 
88. DALREOCH, Dalreoch Farms 588 – 592 5 
89. MITCHELLHILLHOPE, Messrs A Kennedy & Son 593 – 600 8 
90. HIGH PLEWLANDS, Mr A Frame 601 – 604 4 
91. MONKRIDGEHILL, Mr SE Ramshaw 605 – 610 6 
92. ETTRICKSHAWS, Mulholland Contracts Ltd 611 – 615 5 
93. DOUGLASDALE, Mr R E Kinghorn 616 – 618 3 
94. UPPER CHATTO, Hon RB Loder (2-Shear) 619 – 621 3 
  DO., (Shearlings) 622 – 624 3 
95. MARKDHU, Messrs J & H Ferguson 625 – 628 4 
96. STEWARTSHIELDS, Messrs W Walton & Sons 629 – 633 5 
97. GRAINS, Messrs J Wight & Sons 634 – 637 4 
98. STEWARTSHIEDSHOPE, Messrs W Walton & Sons 638 – 642 5 
99. GLENLUDE, Mr R Simpson 643 – 649 7 
100. EARLSHAUGH, Mr N Manning 650 – 658 9 
101. TOLLISHILL, Tollishill Farming 659 – 662 4 
102. MERKLAND, Mr RG Carruthers 663 – 672 10 
103. GLENDORCH, Linlithgow Farms 673 – 679 7 
  DO., Mr L Welsh (Shep) 680 1 
104. DRYHOPEHOPE, Philiphaugh Trust 681 – 688 8 
105. UPPER HINDHOPE, Messrs WJ Douglas & Son 689 – 694 6 
106. HYNDHOPE, Mulholland Contracts Ltd 695 – 699 5 
107. MADRISSA, Mr D Brown 700 – 704 5 
108. CROSSWOODHILL, Messrs J & MJ Hamilton 705 – 710 6 
109. UPPER CLEUGH, Messrs D & D Aitken 711 – 715 5 
110. AULD TINNIS, Messrs S McClymont & Son 716 – 723 8 
111. BALERNOCK, Mr R Hamilton 724 – 728 5 
112. NICKIES HA, Mrs I Hunter 729 1 
113. KELPHOPE, Tollishill Farming  730 – 733 4 
114. HAYSTOUN, Mrs MC Coltman 734 – 740 7 
115. RISKENHOPE, Lord Wemyss Trust 741 – 746 6 
116. BLACKBURNHOPE, G Jackson 747 – 752 6 
  DO., Mrs TL Jackson 753 1 
117. WATERLANDS, Mr T Bagan 754  1 
118. PARKHALL CHAPEL, Messrs A & A Provan 755 – 759 5 
119. WANDYSTEAD, GD Herdman 760 – 764 5 
120. BOTHWELL, Professor WA Penny 765 – 769 5 
121. PLENDERLEITH, Mr RH Bell 770 – 775 6 
122. UNTHANK, Mr J Gray 776 – 781 6 
123. FALLBURNS, Messrs J Crozier 782 – 786 5 
124. SOUTH COBBINSHAW, Messrs M Hamilton 787 – 793 7 
 
 



    
 
 
 

                               SECOND DAY’S SALE 
 

                                    FRIDAY 20
TH

 OCTOBER  
 

           The H. Stoddart Shield for highest priced Ram Lamb 
                                      shown by Shepherd 

 
                                      MOUTH WARRANTY 

 
               ALL SHEEP MUST BE GUARANTEED CORRECT  
                                         IN THE MOUTH 
                                   ON THE DAY OF SALE 

 
                   All complaints regarding incorrect mouths 
                          Must be lodged along with £20 

 
               At Main Office any time after purchase but no later 

Than 2 hours after the conclusion of the Sale 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



In No. 1 Ring at 11.00 a.m. 

359 BLACKFACE RAM LAMBS 
 

 

Lot  No. on Horn No. 
1. SILLOANS, Mr JE Carruthers 1 - 4 4 
2. BEOCH LOCH DOON, Craigengillan Est. Co Ltd 5 - 8 4 
3. UPPER WELLWOOD, Messrs J & J Anderson 9 – 14 6 
4. NETHERWOOD, Messrs A Woodburn & Son 15 – 19 5 
5. OUTERWARDS, Brisbane Glen Estates Company 20 – 22 3 
6. LONGCROFT, Messrs WH Sharp & Son 23 – 26 4 
7. AITKENHEAD, Messrs S & P Heads 27 – 31 5 
8. TULLYKEERAN, Mr E McKenna 32 – 34 3 
9. MILNMARK, Mr W Ramsay 35 – 39 5 
10. HIGH STAWARD, Messrs RJ Coulson & Son 40 – 45 6 
11. HARTSIDE LAMMERMUIR, Messrs J Kay & Sons 46 – 49 4 
12. DYKE, J. R. MacGregor (Dyke) Ltd 50 – 57 8 
13. AULDHOUSEBURN, Messrs HA Blackwood (A Firm) 58 – 67 10 
14. JAW, Firm of J Maxwell 68 – 71 4 
15. TRAQUAIR HILL, Mr H McMillan 72 – 77 6 
16. TROLOSS, Troloss Farms 78 – 85 8 
17. WATERLANDS, Mr T Bagan 86 – 89 4 
18. GLEN GATEHOUSE, Mr IRS Bond 90 – 95 6 
19. DRIMSYNIE, Messrs K, A & R Campbell 96 – 98 3 
20. MOUNT PLEASANT, Mr S Murray 99 – 102 4 
21. MERKINS, Messrs J Bennie & Sons 103 – 105 3 
22. LARACH HOUSE, Mr J Murdoch 106 – 108 3 
23. CRAIGDARROCH, SANQUHAR, Messrs W Graham & Son 
   109 – 111 3 
24. GASS, Messrs JW Kay & Co 112 – 117 6 
25. MITCHELLHILL, Messrs A Kennedy & Son 118 – 121 4 
26. HIGH LEAM, Mr S A Robson 122 – 126 5 
27. MERKLAND, Mr RG Carruthers 127 – 130 4 
28. NISBET, Mr DB Fleming 131 – 133 3 
29. NEW CAMPLE, Mr B Belshaw 134  1 
30. LOUGHASH, Messrs J & C Harkin 135 – 142 8 
31. KNOCK O RONALD, Mr D Rock 143 – 146 4 
32. ALLANFAULD, A. MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd 147 – 154 8 
33. EASTER HAPPREW, Messrs JP Campbell & Sons 155 – 160 6 
34. GLENRATH, Messrs JP Campbell & Sons 161 – 168 8 
35. AUCHLOY, Mr A Patterson 169 – 171 3 
36. OCHILMORE, Mr T Muirhead 172 – 174 3 
37. CROSSWOODBURN, Mr A Smith 175 – 177 3 
38. KIRKLAND, Kirkland Farming 178 – 180 3 



Lot  No. on Horn No. 
39. HILL OF ERROL, Mr R Cockburn 181 – 183 3 
40. DRUMGRANGE, Firm of W A McFarlane 184 – 188 5 
41. GREENSIDE, Mr A Blackwood 189 – 196 8 
42. LEPHINCHAPEL, Messrs F D A & D McVicar 197 – 199 3 
43. ELMSCLEUGH, Messrs W Dunlop 200 – 209 10 
44. MITCHELLSLACKS, Queensbury Farming Ltd 210 – 214 5 
45. DUNRUCHAN, Messrs T & M Paterson 215 – 218 4 
46. CRAIGVIEW, Messrs G & S Donald 219 – 224 6 
47. POLE, Messrs J Jackson & Son 225 – 228 4 
48. ARNICLE, Messrs MacArthur 229 – 233 5 
49. MIDLOCK, Messrs J Wight & Sons 234 – 245 12 
50. LITTLE BLACKDYKE, Messrs A & E Robertson 246 – 248 3 
51. BURNHEAD, DARVEL, Messrs TG Boswell 249 – 254 6 
52. UPPER CLEUGH, Messrs D & D Aitken 255 – 259 5 
53. CRAIGDOO, Grant Bros 260 – 264 5 
54. TOWIEMORE, Messrs EM Smith & Sons 265 – 267 3 
55. NUNNERIE, Messrs CC MacArthur & Co 268 – 273 6 
56. HIGH PLEWLANDS, Mr A Frame 274 – 276 3 
57. CRAIGNELL, Messrs J & F Burns 277 – 281 5 
58. SOUTH COBBINSHAW, Messrs M Hamilton 282 – 284 3 
59. DALWYNE, Mr D Morrison 285 – 292 8 
60. BEN LOMOND, Messrs J M & D Maxwell 293 – 294 2 
61. CONNACHAN, M McCall-Smith 295 – 300 6 
62. DALBLAIR, E & K Blackwood 301 – 308 8 
63. SHAWSKNOWE, Mr M Wood 309 – 314 6 
64. PENCHRISE, Messrs RJ Anderson & Sons 315 – 319 5 
65. GOSLAND, DC & JJ Marshall LLP 320 – 323 4 
   DO., Mr W Craig (Shep) 324 1 
66. WHELPHILL, Messrs C Coubrough & Co 325 – 329 5 
67. BLACKHOUSE, Messrs T Renwick & Sons 330 – 335 6 
68. BLACKCRAIG, Firm of J & A Finlay 336 – 339 4 
69. BURNHEAD, KILSYTH, Messrs D MacGregor Ltd 340 – 343 4 
70. EAST MERKLAND, Messrs J & E Dyet 344 – 346 3 
71. SHILNAVOGIE, Mr S Wallace 347 – 350 4 
72. CROSSFLATT, Messrs J & J Murray 351 – 359 9 
 
  
 
  
 

 
 
 



 

ANNUAL SECOND SALE 

OF 

BLACKFACE RAMS 

 &  

RAM LAMBS 

ON 

THURSDAY 2
ND

  
NOVEMBER, 2017 

 
 
 
 

LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LTD 
LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE, LANARK, LANARKSHIRE, ML11 9AX 

TEL: 01555 662281       FAX: 01555 665100/665638 
WEBSITE: www.lawrieandsymington.com EMAIL: lanark@lawrieandsymington.com 

http://www.lawrieandsymington.com/
mailto:lanark@lawrieandsymington.com


 

 

 
 

LAWRIE & SYMINGTON LIMITED 
LIVESTOCK AUCTIONEERS, VALUERS & ESTATE AGENTS 

Live Auctions 
Farm, Displenishing and Dispersal Sales 

Valuations and Arbitrations 
Estate and Property Agency Management 

Assured Professional Expertise 
Sales List on Application 

***** 
COUNTRY SUPPLIES  

Animal Feed and Health, Equestrian Range, 
Pet Food and Care, Gardening, Clothing & Footwear, 

Hardware and General Supplies 
Tel. 01555 660099 

Email: countrysupplies@lawrieandsymington.com 
 

***** 
 

EVENTS DEPARTMENT 
Contact our Events Manager 
Tel. 01555 662281 Ext. 208 

Mobile 07836 505762 
Email: events@lawrieandsymington.com 

 
***** 

 
FORFAR MARKET 

Tel. 01307 462651     Fax 01307 464290 
Email: forfar@lawrieandsymington.com 

 
***** 

 
LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE 

Lawrie & Symington Registered Office at 
Muirglen, Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9AX 
Tel: 01555 662281   Fax: 01555 665638/665100 

Email: lanark@lawrieandsymington.com 
Website:  www.lawrieandsymington.com 
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